
14 

1960/6 

THE HOSPITAL EMPLOYMENT REGULATIONS 1957, 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

COBHAM, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 26th day of January 1960 

Present: 
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to the Hospitals Act 1957, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 
1. These regulations may be cited as the Hospital Employment 

Regulations 1957, Amendment No.2, and shall be read together with 
and deemed part of the Hospital Employment Regulations 1957* (here­
inafter referred to as the principal regulations). 

2. (1) In respect of any period commencing on or after the 1st day 
of October 1958, and in accordance with any general or special directions 
of the Minister of Health, a Board shall grant a general increase in the 
salaries or wages of employees under the principal regulations of an 
amount not exceeding in any case £20 a year. 

(2) This regulation shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
1st day of October 1958. 

3. (1) In respect of any period commencing on or after the 12th day 
of October 1959, and in accordance with any general or special directions 
of the Minister of Health, a Board shall, in addition to the increase 
provided for in regulation 2 of these regulations, grant a general increase 
in the salaries or wages of employees under the principal regulations of 
an amount not exceeding in any case £40 a year. 

(2) This regulation shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
12th day of October 1959. 

"S.R. 1957/71 

T . .J. SHERRARD, 
Clerk of the Executive CounciL 

Amendment No.1: S.R. 1958/187 



1960/6 Hospital Employment Regulations 1957, 
Amendment No.2 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

15 

This note is not part of the regulations, but is intended to indicate their 
general effect. 

These regulations make provision for general wage increases to employees of 
Hospital Boards from 1 October 1958 and 12 October 1959. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 28 January 1960. 
These regulations are administered in the Department of Health. 


